COLDSHRINK INDOOR THREE CORE TERMINATION
150 - 300
FT
 N
°3
05
 In
do

53.7 mm/kV
(Ne)
Example of order
1x300mm² 24 kV cable with 30 mm insulation diameter and copper wire metallic screen : CDTO-1C-24-G-
Ne-T3-300.
On request : conductor lug: crimped, deep indented or bolted type.
Overall dimensions & pollution level according to IEC/TS60815-1 : 2008
© PRYSMIAN 2018. All Rights Reserved. The information contained within this document must not be copied, reprinted or reproduced in any form, either wholly or in part, without the written consent of Prysmian.
The information is believed correct at the time of issue. Prysmian reserves the right to amend this specification without notice. This specification is not contractually valid unless specifically authorised by Prysmian.
315 min
Minimum creepage distance
372 mm
Minimum creepage distance
438 mm
Minimum creepage distance
543 mm
Minimum creepage distance
744 mm
Minimum creepage distance
900 mm
Minimum creepage distance
721 mm
Minimum creepage distance
600 mm
490 min390 min
490 min
560 min
645 min
Minimum creepage distance
1116 mm
315 min 390 min
FT
 N
°3
20
 E
la
st
ic
 S
tr
ai
gh
t T
hr
ou
gh
 Jo
in
t E
IJM
e
3C
 -
V1
 M
ay
 2
01
8
REACH
Prysmian Group Sales department - mail : infocables.fr@prysmiangroup.com
A mark of
Medium Voltage (MV)
Up to 12,7/22 (24) kV
MV Joints
Reference: EIJMe-3C
Elastic straight through joint

A mark of
2- �Add letter “F” to the kit reference, if a disposable injection device should be supplied in the kit.
Example of order
3x120 mm2, 20 kV, three core, armoured, MIND paper insulated cable,
with disposable injection device : ITJM-3C-24-150-F.
© PRYSMIAN 2018. All Rights Reserved. The information contained within this document must not be copied, reprinted or reproduced in any form, either wholly or in part, without the written consent of Prysmian.
The information is believed correct at the time of issue. Prysmian reserves the right to amend this specification without notice. This specification is not contractually valid unless specifically authorised by Prysmian.
1- �Select in the table below, the kit model corresponding to the insulation voltage
(in kV : 12 - 17.5 - 24 - 36) and to the highest cross section (in mm).
Voltage
Um
Max conductor
size
mm²
(for guidance only)
Kit reference
12 kV
50 ITJM-3C-12-50
95 ITJM-3C-12-95
150 ITJM-3C-12-150
300 ITJM-3C-12-300
17,5 kV
50 ITJM-3C-17-50
95 ITJM-3C-17-95
150 ITJM-3C-17-150
300 ITJM-3C-17-300
24 kV
50 ITJM-3C-24-50
95 ITJM-3C-24-95
150 ITJM-3C-24-150
300 ITJM-3C-24-300
36 kV
50 ITJM-3C-36-50
95 ITJM-3C-36-95
150 ITJM-3C-36-150
300 ITJM-3C-36-300